(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600182336136
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/21/1001013018 **43.75 ∥
(Business Entity Name)	07/16/1001002024 **35.00
(Document Number) fied Copies Certificates of Status	
ecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 10 JUL - I MII: 54 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

T

÷.

۲

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

InI, SUBJECT:

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	
Filing Fee	Fi
& Certified Copy	Ce
	&
	Sta
ADDITIONAL CO	PY R

\$87.50 ling Fee, ertified Copy Certificate of atus EQUIRED

うち ちょうち

FROM: <u>JEANETTE</u> SHAMP Name (Printed or typed) AIN

43.00 N. Ocan

333

the net future annual report notification) mail address

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



## RECEIVED

10 JUL -1 PN 1:11

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 22, 2010

JEANETTE SHAMPAIN 4300 N. OCEAN BLVD 14N FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

SUBJECT: ART BY THE SEA GALLERY, INC. Ref. Number: W10000029840

We have received your document for ART BY THE SEA GALLERY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another active entity filed or registered with this office, having a Florida street address.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

A corporation may not act as its own incorporator. Please designate an individual, another active domestic or foreign corporation, with a street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6869.

Christine Haney Senior Clerk New Filing Section

Letter Number: 210A00015369

ないわれ とうち さつ にいる 1.000 (000) 2012/2012/2017 (000) - 2446 A. 10.2017

www.sunbiz.org

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: art by the Sea Ballerey ne. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE 229 A Commercial Block <u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u> Lauderdale by the A The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Florida 3330 retail art pales / lessons Florida 3330 <u>ARTICLE IV</u> SHAMPS ARTICLE IV SHARES 100 shares The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Dau m Janell I shore A ŇD Jeanette Shampain 4300 N Ocean Blvd # 14N druserdale St, N 64 Fla. 33306 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308 Fort REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Jeanette Shampain 4300 N Ocean Blvd # 14N Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the It. NE 345 5-1-1-00 39906 Fort Larelesdall Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and

agree to act in this capacity Signature/Registered Agent Although Signature/Incorporator J.eq Him

 $\frac{6 - 16 - 2010}{6 - 26 - 2010}$ Date